21 CT 18373 ASB

	OBTS Number	ARREST / NO	OTICE	ТО АР	FEAR .	i. Arrest L. N.T.A.	5. Juva	est for Warrant sest for Capias nile Referral	1	] ນ	VENILE
֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓	Agency ORI Number Agency Name  0500200 Boca R	aton Police Department			Agency R	eport Nu 2	mber (N.T.A.'s only) 2021–0129	14			
	Charge Type: 1. Felony 3. M	findementor 5. Ordinance					If Wenpon Seized				Multiple Clearance
1.	Check as many 2. Traffic Felony 2. 4. T	raffic Misdemessor 6. Other		Location of	Offense (Business Name	Address	Enter Type UN	ARMED	)		Indicator
ìL	Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business)  116 CAMINO GARDENS BLVD, BOO Date of Arrest Book	CA RATON FL 3, 116 CAMI			AMINO GAI	RDE	VS BLVD, B	OCA RA	TON, I	FL 3343	32
D		10/31/2021 22:0			V31/2021		23:41	WESTW	AY TO	OWING	
1	Name (Last, First, Middle)  MCCOY, CELINE MICHELLE		Δli	as:	Ali	ias (Nam	e, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Et	kc.)			1
	Race Sex Dat	e of Birth Height	Wei		Eye Color	1	lair Color	Con	plexion		Build
- 1	W - White I - American Indian B - Black O - Oriental/Asian W F	01/13/1974 5'07		185	BROWN Marital Status Re	ligion	<u>RED</u>	Indi	LIG.		Smell
E	Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Features (Location, Type, Descrip TATT BOTH EYE / EYELINER TAT		OCKS.	/		-	STIAN	Dru	ohol influen g influence	225	No C Unak C
E		ity) (State)		(Zip)			(561) 445-28	54 1.6	ounty 4.	Florida Out of State	1
	Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number) (C 1100 SW 9TH AVE, BOCA RATON,	ity) (State) F1 23486		(Zip)		Phone	(561) 445-28		tress Source	: ÉFEND.	ANT
1	Basiness Address (Name, Street) (C	iry) (State)		(Zip)		Phone			rupation (	n Disab	ilito
ŀ	UNEMPLOYED,  D/L Number, State Soc. Sec.	Number INS Number			Place of Birth (		1	Citizenship		n Disto	1444.7
┙	M200113745130 / FL		1.	tace Se	PITTSI Dute of Birt		<i>iH, PA</i> ,	US	sted 3	Eden.	5 Juvenile
	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)	لــا	'					_		s. reiony 4. Misdemeano	
D E	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)		'	lace Se	x Dute of Blr	th			sted []	3. Felony 4. Misdemeano	5. Juvenile
티	Percent Other:	Name (Last, First, Midtle)	<u>+</u> _					1 🗀 2. 74 2		idence Phone	
IJ	Legal Cestodian Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State)		(Zip)	7			Bus	siness Phone	
E				Date	Tion		JUVENILE DISP	OSTTION			
L	Notified by: (Name)	:		Det			1. Handled/F	Processed within nt and Released		TOT JAC Incarcerated	
ε	Released To: (Name)	Relationship		Date	Ties	e .					
	The above address was provided by def The child and/or parent was told to keep the	fendant and/or defendant's p	parents		School	Attended				Gr	ade
	(Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of	f address.		Property C		tion of P	operty			Va	lue of Property
_	L (20):	No:  W. Manufacture/ Z. Other		Drug Ty	No B. Barbi	turate	H. Hallucinogen	P. Paraph	crnalia/	U. Unknow	<u> </u>
o D		ribuse Produce/ Cultivate	7	N. N/A	C. Coca hetamine E. Hero	inc	M. Marijuana O. Opium/Deriv.	Equip S. Synthe		Z. Other	
E C	Charge Description						Statute Violation Num		()(1)	Violation of O	RD#
H A R	DUI - PROPERTY DAMAGE Drug Activity   Drug Type   Amount / Unit	Officese # Counts D	omestic Vi	iolence W	arrant / Capias Number		316.193 <del>(3.</del>	<del>η (3 ).</del>	-//	Bond	
E	N /	1	□ y	W N	·		Statute Violation Nur	abez		Violation of C	RD#
Ë	Charge Description										
Ř	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit	Officuse # Counts D	omestic V	iolence W	arrant / Capias Number	r				Bond	_
CH	Charge Description						Statute Violation Nu	трог		Violation of C	PD#
l?	Drug Activity   Drug Type   Amount / Unit	Officese # Counts D	Domestic V	iolence W	arrant / Capias Numbe	,				Bond	
G			ПΥ		ny knowledge of the fo	lowine:		Facene Bisk	Medican	ion Def	rmitics 🛘 Injuries
۱,	Health / Apparent Physical Condition of Defendant INTOXICATED			Ε	xplain:						
N T	Check which applies: Released O.R. Released to	Parcut/Guardian T.O.T. County Juil noty Montal Health		RRISO!			used By BCJ		OW.	NER	
E	Transported By	Comments Comments	Date	Transported 1/01/202	Time Transporte	d Othe	r				
Ļ	HARRISON  INSTRUCTION NO. 1 - Mandatory app	nearance in court	Locat	ion (Court. Ro	ren)	48 43	a Aug Dolom	Danah	EI 22	,,,	
I S	☐ INSTRUCTION NO. 2 - You need not a	appear in Court		Date and Tim				Deach,	1 L 33	***	
Ė		ly with instructions on Page 2.	4		11/16/2021 0	8:30	:00	TAND TILL	r chui i		No
1	I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT I MAY BE HELD IN COMTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT AVAILABLE.										
1	FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED.										
	Signature of Defendant (or	Juvenile and Parent/Custosting)					Date Signed				
F	HOLD for Other Agency	Signature of Arresting Officer	0	<del>0</del> 72		Name	Verification (Printed b	у Алтемјес)	78	202	
	d Dengerous Resisted Arrest	Name of Arresting Officer (Print)		حار لاي	I.D.#	(PR	INT)		<u>₹</u> ₩		PAGE
1	Suicidal Other	HARRISON, D. M. Transporting Officer	<u></u>	I.D. #	856 Agency	4			四土	ैं	PAGE
	Intake Deputy 1.D. # Pou	HARRISON		856		Witn	ess here if subject sign		<u> </u>	<del>-</del> -	7
-		The second secon	en manifest adam	construction and the	management of Review VA		militaria di Nationalia di Santania	THE COLUMN			4.00

J. 其一种 1971

CENTRAL RECORDS JAIL CF

ALYSIS P. I. O.

	F . *		_		A LIGHT A PRINT A LITT	r						
P	BTS Number				AUSE AFFIDAVÍ LEMENT	l		3. Request f 4. Request			JUVENIL	.E
Ĺ	gency ORI Number	Agency Name	<u> </u>			Agency Report	Number			<u>l</u>		
1	FL FL0500200	BOCA	RATON PO	OLICE DEPA	RTMENT	3 2	2021-		14			
٤١٥	therge Type: 1 Felony	=======================================	Misdemeanor	5. Ordinance	•		Special Not	loa:				ļ
1.	a apply. 2. Traffic Felony lame (Last, First, Middle)	4.1	Fraffic Misdemeanor		Has			Race	Sex	Date of Sirth		
<u> </u>	MCCOY, CELINE MICH	ELLE						W	F	01/13	/1974	
	She never turned of console. No airbags  I then had McCoy sipoint, my MVR body prior to my arrival while Ofc Henderson speaking with McCoy caller and witness, completed the crash.  When speaking with to her that her vehand so I was now provided the crash and so I was now provided to drink tonight, taking any prescrippain and migraines approximately 1 house a highly addict coordination and signal was considered the an associate degree language. At this swaying back and for strong odor of alcohold as she was answering the influence advised McCoy of the hor to do, however whether or not she her refusal can be warnings, I then a tasks. McCoy advis point, I then to do the to do, in the tasks. McCoy advis point, I then to do the tasks. McCoy advis point, I then to do the	the were towere towere that stood which invested as she adviously, and she was as she adviously, and she will be from the control orth. The control orth orth orth as seen as she	deployed in on the a was not captured disputation of the structure of the	curb of the activated all of the activated and activated all ones, and a she had cotted ashe had cotted ashe had cotted all ones, and a she last the ago. It is a special to a caused when a country from her activated ashe would be activated ashe would all of the activated activated ashe would all of the activated ashe would all of the activated activ	the sidewalk d. However, his. I then he retrieve with McCoy, the vehicle supplementated as to what signs that investigation oming from a hen said she he traffic g to get so age cheese, three glass he advised took a dose it should be seen as the side efformation of the was speaking breath and coy was undersubstance. I will be substance. I will on the total these task them, I will on the total translation of the seen will be shind he desired the seen will be	to speamy In-Corretrieved and a Ofc Here of crash all report was on I then a was on I then a was of method acts in a party made at ion worther a McCoy worther a McCoy worther a made at ion the interest of the ion and in the ion and in the ion and in the ion are the interest and in the ion a	ak with Car Vice and Early active anderson on SW active asked ine. If adone that many as a standard active as a standard active as a standard active	deo work ted, n spectrum on. I am the	Up as a body I the war of all a the and land land land land land land land	until actival y camer her be with the her ver y where I as eithe where had an ked if or her hours is kn could a is he could a is	this ted fr ra gan he ls. lained hicle, e she was e she waten e she today, hown to lance a tor she ha ar firs di see l mell a o slur; in ould b was s. I t ision additis these cobriet chis	as st her red
	VOLGUARD	SON, R	OBERT R		SIGN	TURE OF AR	RESTING / IN	VESTIG#	ATING O	FFICER		
	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK C	F COURT /	OFFICER (F.S.S.	79//	HAR	NAME OF	ANIELL OFFICER (P	E MAR PLEASE PI	RINT)	(856)	<del>_</del>	PAGE
1	Î	DATE				1	0/31/20	021			<del></del>	2 0

10/31/2021 DATE

	· · ~								_	
ľ	OBTS Number		PROBABLE CAUSE SUPPLEME				. Request fo			JUVENILE
۵		Agency Name		l '.	ncy Report N					
:[			<u> OLICE DEPARTM</u>	ENT 3	2	2021-0		14		
	Charge Type: 1. Felony Chack as many as apply. 2. Traffic Felony	3. Misdemeanor 4. Traffic Misdemear	5. Ordinance			<u> </u>				
	Neme (Last, First, Middle)		Alias				Race	Sex	Date of Birth	/1974
티	MCCOY, CELINE MICH	ELLE				- Ei h				
PROBABLE CAUSE SINI	MCCOY, CELINE MICHI incident. I handcuft she was being placed. I then searched McCophotos of the damagneticle, consistent driver side. These I then transported the accident. While did not have "that all vitals found not for a breath test a operator. See Ofc COBAT, I conducted a sample of her breath acknowledged she ur of her breath, and Warnings, which McCoadditional question 316.193(3) For I was towed by Westward.	fed McCoy, ched under arrestoy and placed to the vehic with the with photos were made and the much to drink ormal, including the correctia's sure 20-minute obstate. I then restoy again of the mcCoy again of the maccoy again of the mederstood. I the mederstoy again of the maccoy again o	decked for tight of the for DUI.  The into my mandal has a Raton Regional hospital, McCoy was to be ing blood sugar on 11/01/2021. Explemental reposervation of McCoy was then asked McCoy was the formal then asked McCoy and her Floridal then asked McCoy and her floridal then asked McCoy and her floridal then asked McCoy and the floridal then asked McCoy and the floridal then asked McCoy and floridal the floridal then asked McCoy and floridal the floridal th	arked police luded a script statement, led on my led on my led on my led on medical 108. I the Ofc Carecort for fur Coy. McCoy Implied Coy if she was read McCoy. Celine McCoy. Celine McCoy.	to be eously cen trois refundanted y here to be eously constructions.	mark a scra ody ca e medi y utte leared anspon detail sed to to p: Flor: refu is be:	I ton to the tent on the tent of the tent	hen hen he f alor to l 2342 her as tl once ovide whi le a cons	capture front of the search of the breat the search of the breat the search of the breat the search of the search of the search of the breat the search of the breat the search of the search of the breat the b	red of the h rear  from t she s, with PD BAT ath tech e BRPD wful Coy l sample onal my der
	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE  VOLGUARDS  NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF	SON, ROBERT R	3.11/10/	HARRIS	ON, DA	STING / IN	MAR	IE (	FFICER (856)	
		1/2021	<del></del>	•		/31/20		*****		PAGE
	i l	DATE			10	/31/20 DATE	<u> </u>			_ 3 ∘ .

**JAIL** 

### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000
Instrument Registered To: BOCA RATON PD
Instrument Serial Number: 80-006622 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 11/01/2021

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 10/29/2021

Observation Period Began: 00:08 Subject's Name: CELINE M MCCOY

DOB: 01/13/1974 Sex: F

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

5	Test	q/210L	Time	
esults:	Diagnostics Check		00:44	
		0.000	00:45	
		0.080	00:45	
	******	0.000	00:46	
	Subject Sample #1	REF*	00:46	
	Air Blank	0.000	00:46	
	Control Test	0.080	00:47	
	Air Blank	0.000	00:47	
	Diagnostics Check	OK	00:47	
	Subject Test Refu	ısed		
			0	
			:	
Cylinder Lot: 15421080Al				
Exp: 08/05/2023				
	PUA	•		
	ty of Palm Beach		_	
n	fore me the undersigned	authority, who (	$\checkmark$ ) is personally !	known to me or
Selection appeared be	as ident	ification, and wh	o after being place	ed under oath,
() produced	as ruent			
states:	<b>&gt;</b>			
	, hold a valid	Preath Test Oper	ator permit issued	by the Florida
Department of Law Enfo	rcement, I administered	-ttime Code an	d this form is a t	rue and accurate
accordance with Chapte	r 11D-8, Florida Admini	strative code, an	d chip form to a	
report of that breath	test.			
	//21		Date: 1/0/21	
Breath Test Operator:			Date: IV U V OL	
-	Signatur	е	( 1	
	•			
<b>Y</b>	before me this 15+	day of November	r 2021	

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

Printed Name of Notary Public-State of Florida

Signature of Notary Public-State of Florida

# STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST

I, OF. D. Harrison,	a duly certified Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer,
(Name of Officer reading Implied Consent Warning)  am a member of Boca Rato Police  (Name of law enfo	
•	
or affirm that on or about the 31 day of October	,20 $\overline{2}$ , at $\overline{2}$ $\overline{53}$ $\overline{D}$ P.M. $\Box$ A.M.
DRIVER Celine MIDDLE OR M.  (Type or Print) FIRST NAME MIDDLE OR M.	McGoy, AIDEN NAME LAST NAME
(Type or Print) FIRST NAME MIDDLE OR MA	
DL# M 200113745130, state of _	Florida, was placed under lawful arrest for
the offense of	(Name of Arresting Officer) and
issued Citation # AGCQF3E.	
That on or about the day of day of	$,20$ $\xrightarrow{2f}$ , at $\xrightarrow{0034}$ $\square$ P.M $\square$ A.M.
in PALM BEACH County,	
and/or the presence of chemical or controlled substance test(s) would result in the suspension of his or her driving for a period of eighteen (18) months if his or her driving submit to a breath, urine or blood test. I also informed the to submit to a lawful test as requested above if his or refusal to submit to a lawful test of his or her breath, ur or she holds a CDL, or was operating a CMV, refusal we License/driving privilege for a period of one (1) year in previously been disqualified as a result of a refusal to refused to submit to the test(s) requested.	r irine test to determine his or her blood alcohol level as. I informed the driver that the refusal to submit to such g privilege for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or ag privilege had been previously suspended for refusing to be driver that he or she commits a misdemeanor by refusing the driving privilege has been previously suspended for ine, or blood. Additionally, I informed the driver that if he ill result in the disqualification of the Commercial Driver's in the case of a first refusal or permanently if he or she has a submit to any such lawful test. Nonetheless, the driver
THE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE NOT	ARIZED OR ATTESTED TO (F.S. 117.10)
40	The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before me:
	Signature of Attesting Officer
(AFFIX SEAL) The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before	Title Ote Core Caia
me this day of Movember, 20 2 ,	Date
by ,	Note: Mail or hand deliver to the designated
who is personally known to me or who has produced	Bureau of Administrative Reviews office,
	Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles, with the driver's license, the
as identification	appropriate copy of the UTC, and the
Notary Public	probable cause affidavit.
HSMV-BAR1001 (REV. 10/2016)	

Arr - Ote Marrison Ote Careccia

1015 2353 hours

DUI INFLUENCE REPORT

21-12914



BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT 100 NW 2<sup>nd</sup> Avenue Boca Raton, FL 33432 60 min at 0008



# BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT DUI INFLUENCE REPORT – PARTI

On the At day of	October	, at215}	AM/PM
On theday of	Celine	Case Number: $\frac{\lambda}{}$	12914
1.	PERSONAL CO		1
Driving Pattern:			
Observation of Driver:			
	el		
Driver's Statement:	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		
Driver's Statement.			
	$\gamma$		
Odors:			
	GENERAL OBSE		
Attitude:			
Clothing:			
Medical Problems:			
Medications:			
Other:			

Horizontal Gaze Nystagmus:	
Left eye does not follow smoothly	Right eye does not follow smoothly
☐ Left eye jerks at 45 degrees angle or less	☐ Right eye jerks at 45 degrees angle or less
Distinct jerking left eye maximum deviation	Distinct jerking right eye maximum deviation
_ District justice j	
Can not do, Why?	
Walk and turn:	
Can not do, Why?	
/ (	
One leg stand:	
/ (,	
/ W	
/ (EX	
Can not do, Why?	
Finger to nose:	
Can not do, Why?	
Alphabet (speech pattern):	
Can not do, Why?	
Breath/Blood test results:	
State of Florida, County of Palm Beach,	(data) by bourney
Sworn and subscribed before me this	(date) by
Notary/Clerk of Count/ Officer (FSS 117.10)	The Hanne
836	Name of Officer (print)
Signature of America UlliCt	= · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Page 2 PART ONE

ARRESTING OFFICER: Hacason #856	
Name: Christopher Twee Phone # 954-263-3290 Work #	
Address:	
Can testify to: Wheel witness	<u> </u>
Name: Ofc. Herdegon Phone # 561-768-1234 Work #	
Address: 100 MW 2nd Are, BR	
Can testify to: Consh westgaton	
Name: Of Garcia Phone # Same as above Work #	
Address: Some as above	
Can testify to: break such specto	
Name: Work #	
Address:	
Can testify to:	
Name: Work # Work #	
Address:  Can testify to:	
Can testify to:	
Name: Phone # Work #	
Can testify to:	
Name: Work #	
Address:	
Can testify to:	

Page 3
-END OF PART ONE-

# Con Control

## BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT DUI INFLUENCE REPORT – PART II

To be filled out at testing facility

Agency Case # (Instrument Operator faces video camera) I. INTRODUCTION B. The time is now approximately C. The following is in reference to case number 21-12914 D. Present at this time is Ofc. Havei son of the Boca Raton Police Department (Officer's Name) \_\_ in violation of \_, have you arrested \_ E. Officer Florida State Statute 316.193? F. Did this violation occur within the City of Boca Raton, Palm Beach County, Florida? Yes I am required to inform you these G. Mr./Mrs./Ms. proceedings are being video recorded. Video record breath request, breath sample, and interview. Operator Note:

: Carrison -

### II. AT THIS TIME THE ARRESTING OFFICER WILL REQUEST A BREATH SAMPLE.

Note:	Read only the paragraph applicable to the type of test you are requesting.
<b>A</b> .	I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your <b>BREATH</b> for the purpose of determining its alcohol content.
В.	I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your <u>URINE</u> for the purpose of determining the presence of chemical or controlled substances.
C.	I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your <u>BLOOD</u> for the purpose of determining its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.
	IMPLIED CONSENT WARNINGS
Note:	Read only if the subject does not comply with your request.
	I am Otc. Harrison of the Boca Raton Police Department
	If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine, or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine, or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.
	Subject Signature: Kadon Canen
Note:	Also read for CDL holders:  IN ADDITION, your refusal to submit will result in the loss of your commercial privileges for one year from today. If this is your SECOND REFUSAL, you will be permanently disqualified from operating a commercial motor vehicle.  After reading the implied consent warning, the arresting officer must request a breath sample again.
Note.	X.
	(IF REFUSAL THEN)
	At this time Mr./Mrs./Ms. has refused to submit to a breath test.
	The date is,,,,, and the time is, AM/PM.
	A refusal form will be completed by the arresting officer.

Page 5 PART TWO



Revised: March 2, 2012

# BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT JUVENILE CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS

Rights of suspects prior to custodial questioning. Identify yourself and state:

I am required to warn you before you make any statement that you have the following Constitutional rights:

- (1) You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions. Tell me in your own words what you think this means.

  (You do not have to talk to me or answer any questions about this offense. You can be quiet if you want.)
- (2) Any statement you make must be freely and voluntarily given. Tell me in your own words what you think this means.

  (If you do talk to me it has to be because you want to and not because anyone is forcing you to speak.)
- (3) You have a right to the presence and representation of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning. Tell me in your own words what you think this means.

(You can talk to a lawyer before we askyou any questions and you can have him/her with you now, during our questioning.)

(4) If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence and representation of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statement and during any questioning. Tell me in your own words what you think this means

(If you do not have money for a lawyer and you want one, a lawyer will be given to you for free.)

(5) If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent. Tell me in your own words what you think this means.

(If you decide to talk to me then change your mind, you can stop answering my questions at any time.)

(6) I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will. Tell me in your own words what you think this means

(I am not allowed to threaten you or make you any promises to get you to talk to me. If you decide to talk, it must be because you want to.)

- (7) Any statement can be and will be used against you in a court of law. Tell me in your own words what you think this means (Anything you say to me can and will be told to the judge or a jury in sourt. A judge is a person who decides if you have done something wrong. Sometimes a group of people called a jury decide this, but the Judge is the person who decides what punishment you get.)
- (8) Do you understand these rights as I have read them to you, and do you wish to speak to me?

Signed: _	Date:	Time:

## ~ 0008 - 0008

# BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

SUBJECT: Mccoy Celine
CASE#: 21 - 12914 DATE: (VOV 21
BREATH TEST RESULTS  1) TIME AM/PM 2) TIME AM/PM
3) TIME AM/PM 4) TIME AM/PM
BREATH OPERATOR: Otc. Careccia
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN: Ofc. Vencano
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS
SPEECH: voised voice
ATTITUDE: emotional, cooperative
CLOTHING: Clean
MEDICAL CONDITION: low blood sugar
OTHER:
COMMENTS:

Harrison

### Identify yourself and state:

I am required to warn you before you make any statement that you have the following Constitutional rights:

- (1) You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
- (2) Any statement you make must be freely and voluntarily given.
- (3) You have a right to the presence and representation of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
- (4) If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence and representation of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statement and during any questioning.
- (5) If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
- (6) I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
- (7) Any statement can be and will be used against you in a court of law.
- (8) Do you understand these rights as I have read them to you, and do you wish to speak to me?

Signed: <u>Veelor cares</u>	Date: 1/01/21 Time: 1235 am
QUESTIONS	AND ANSWERS
Were you operating a motor vehicle at the time of t	he accident/stop?
Where were you going?	/
What street or highway were you on?	
Direction of travel?	a Section 1
Where did you start driving from?  What city (county) were you stopped in?	£1.
	AM/PM What time is it now?
	That day of the week is it?
	Vhat did you eat?
,	ior to this stop/accident?
How much do you weigh? Have yo	u been drinking? What were you drinking?
How much? Where?	With whom were you drinking?
When did you have your first drink?	AM/PM When did you stop drinking?AM/PM

How did you consume your last two drinks?	
Are you under the influence of alcohol now?	☐ Yes ☐ No
Can you feel the effects of alcohol?	Yes No
Have you consumed alcohol since the accident?	☐ Yes ☐ No
Can you feel the effects of alcohol?	☐ Yes ☐ No
Have you consumed alcohol since the accident?	☐ Yes ☐ No How much?
What?	Where?
What line of work are you in?	
When did you last work?	
Do you have any physical defects or injuries?	Yes No If yes, explain:
Are you sick or injured?	Yes No If yes, explain:
Do you limp?  Yes  No Did	you get a bump on the head? Yes No
Were you in an accident today?	Y
Have you taken any drugs or smoked marijuana	oday?
What?	When?
Have you seen a doctor or dentist today?	□ No Who?
Are you taking any prescription medications?	Yes No What? When?
Do you have: Epilepsy? Tyes No	Inner ear trouble? Yes No
Glass eye? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Ear infection? Yes No
False teeth? Yes No	Diabetes? Tyes No
Any problems not correctable by glasses or cont	act lenses?
Do you take insulin? Yes No If yes	s, when was your last injection?
	er state?
I am now ending this video recording. The time	is now approximately AM/PM
The date is(month)	(day), (year)



### Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
L/E Exemptions		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
Public Info. Exemptions		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
ier			Other:	
Other			Other:	

### REVIEW COMPLETED BY

	Date: 11/01/2021
<b>Booking Number:</b> 2021027433	Specialist Name/ID: T Howard/7185